

2023CPT.04.12.10961.1, 2023CPT.04.12.20961.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING
1 SECTION OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 5 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

22.210 MILES

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
				WILSON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		RALEIGH, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		138,163.00		132,834.25		190,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	120 TON	137.03	16,443.60	87.35	10,482.00	100.00	12,000.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	68,049 SY	1.67	113,641.83	2.71	184,412.79	1.50	102,073.50
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,230 SY	7.54	24,354.20	12.45	40,213.50	7.00	22,610.00
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	4,618 TON	67.40	311,253.20	62.00	286,316.00	69.00	318,642.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	19,681 TON	60.50	1,190,700.50	53.00	1,043,093.00	51.00	1,003,731.00
0007	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	5,738 TON	66.70	382,724.60	78.00	447,564.00	75.25	431,784.50
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,562 TON	550.00	859,100.00	600.00	937,200.00	640.00	999,680.00
0009	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	327 TON	665.00	217,455.00	686.70	224,550.90	830.00	271,410.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	750 TON	125.00	93,750.00	124.82	93,615.00	215.00	161,250.00
0011	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	48 SF	8.88	426.24	8.88	426.24	45.00	2,160.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,394 SF	7.10	16,997.40	7.10	16,997.40	7.25	17,356.50
0013	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	6 EA	2,200.00	13,200.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	2,400.00	14,400.00
0014	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		36,450.00		62,574.00		35,040.49
0015	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	25,460 LF	1.17	29,788.20	1.89	48,119.40	1.90	48,374.00
0016	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	600 LF	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00
0017	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	702 LF	9.00	6,318.00	14.00	9,828.00	14.00	9,828.00
0018	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8 EA	95.00	760.00	150.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,200.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	103 EA	100.00	10,300.00	120.00	12,360.00	120.00	12,360.00
0020	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMO PM LINES (4", 50 MILS)	352,897 LF	0.37	130,571.89	0.33	116,456.01	0.33	116,456.01
0021	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		11,378.26		12,486.66		18,000.00
0022	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	3,308 LF	8.75	28,945.00	8.75	28,945.00	8.75	28,945.00
0023	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	2,628 LF	1.75	4,599.00	1.75	4,599.00	1.75	4,599.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3,640,319.92	TOTAL	3,723,873.15	TOTAL	3,824,900.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3,640,319.92	SUB-TOTAL	3,723,873.15	SUB-TOTAL	3,824,900.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL				
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION					1	3,640,319.92				
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO					2	3,723,873.15				
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY					3	3,824,900.00				